	0.
5-2,05	-
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	



I				
---	--	--	--	--

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	1,02998235	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jerome SIBRE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Ye 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	2. Name and address of re MESSIER-BUGATTI Zone Aeronautique Louis 78140 VELIZY VILLACO s 🖾 No	Breguet		
Other				
Execution Date: April 19, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes No		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the	ne application is: April 19, 2005		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Yet Assigned	B. Patent No.(s) Unknown	ic application is. April 19, 2003		
	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ 1			
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of application	ations and patents involved:		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.			
23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed fees, except for the Issue F Account No. 19-4880. Ple Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number	larged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. I and authorized to charge all required fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit case also credit any overpayments to said oper: 19-4880 of this page if paying by deposit account)		
1	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	or and page it paying of dependence		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest original document. Sun Sun	33,725 25,426	May 2, 2005 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450				
9/2005 FC000FR 00000051 11118402 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

Assignment

	Whereas, I/We,	Jérôme	SIBRE				of
API	after called assignor PARATUS FOR PR VING ELECTROME	REVENTING	UNTIME	LY BRAKING I		Е	
and ex	ecuted an application	on for Letter ; and	s Patent of	the United State	s of America	a therefor on	
Whereas, <u>MESSIER-BUGATTI</u>							
			Z	one Aéronau	tique Lou	is Brégue	t
			7	8140 VELIZY	VILLACOU	BLAY (Fra	nce)
invent	(assignee), desires ion, and to any Uni					application an	d
	Now therefore, for	r valuable co	onsideration	n, receipt whered	of is hereby a	cknowledged	1,
invent under any La succes necess	I/We, the above name, its successors are tion disclosed thereing 35 U.S.C. §119, an etters Patent granted ssors and assigns; as any by the assignee.	nd assigns, the Infor the Und I/we requed upon the information I/we will	he entire rigited States est the Direction se execute wi	ght, title and inte of America, incl ctor – U.S. Pater t forth in the app thout further cor	rest in the apluding the right and Trader lication to the side ration and the side ration are resident and the side ration are resideration as	oplication and ght to claim p mark Office to le assignee, it le papers deer	d the priority to issue the state of the sta
(Appl	I/We hereby authorylvania Avenue, Notication number	W, Washing	ton, DC 20	037-3213 to inse	ert here in pa	rentheses	
		oute applic		. 10.0		0	
Date:	April 19, 20	05		lérôme	SIBRE =		
	s/			0010-0			
Date:			,				
Date:	s/						
Date:	s/						
	s/						

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 05/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016530 FRAME: 0557